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Training of Trainers Database
List of Courses
· Glossary of terms
· Basic statistics
· Calibration

· Metrology in Chemistry

· Traceability

· Validation – to be fit for the purpose

· Measurement uncertainty

· Control charts

· Reference materials and certified reference materials

· Interlaboratory tests

	
	Country
	Name & Contact


	Indicate courses that you are comfortable to present 

	
	
	
	

	1. 
	Botswana
	Teddy Ditsabatho

Tel: +267 3975 179/3932 136

Fax: +267 3975 187

Mobile: 00 267 7236 0033

TDitsabatho@wuc.bw
mbalebetse@wuc.bw
Home: 00 267 5337 207
	

	2. 
	Botswana
	Ronald Gaelekolwe Samaxa

Water Utilities Corporation – Botswana 

Private Bag 002

Gaborone
+267 3617818

Mobile”+267 71717215

rsamaxa@wuc.bw
	Interlaboratory Tests

	3. 
	DRC
	Jean Paul Munongo

Chemical & Microbiological Lab

OCC-Matadi-DRC

jpmunongo@yahoo.fr

kanama_viki@yahoo.fr
jack_kituba@yahoo.fr
Tel: +243810843752;+243851414707
	

	4. 
	Kenya
	John Mandi Paul

P.O. Box 99376-60100

Mombasa-Kenya

Mobile (+254) -0722-363799

Fax +254 (041)2229448

 mandij@kebs.org
	

	5. 
	Kenya
	DAVID KIPNGETICH KOECH

Kenya Bureau of Standards 

P.O.Box 54974-00200

Nairobi,Kenya
+254-2-605490, 6948368

Fax+254-2-609660
 koechd@yahoo.com  
koechd@kebs.org,
	· Basic statistics
· Metrology in Chemistry

· Measurement uncertainty

· Control charts
· Validation – to be fit for the purpose

	6. 
	Lesotho
	Vuyani Tshabalala Monyake
Environmental Compliance Officer
Metolong Water Treatment Works
Dekra Industrial (Pty) Ltd
Maseru, Lesotho
email: vuyanitsha@gmail.com
skype: vuyanit
Mobile: +266 58780377


	

	7. 
	Lesotho
	Lesala Ntsoeu

P.O. Box 8643

Khubetsoana

Maseru 100

Lesotho

Fax:+266 22310326

lntsoeu@ananzi.co.za
lntsoeu@yahoo.com
lessqa@leo.co.ls
Cell :266 58975938
	

	8. 
	Malawi
	Isaac  Chirwa 

MALAWI BUREAU OF STANDARDS

P.O. BOX 946

BLANTYRE

Tel: +265 1 870 488

Fax: +2651 870 756

Cell: +265 999 605 705

isaacchirwa@mbsmw.org
	· Metrology in Chemistry
· Traceability

· Interlaboratory tests

· Reference materials and certified reference materials



	9. 
	Malawi
	MacPharllen Kamwachale
Univercity of Malawi

The Polytech,

PB 303, Chichiri
+265 01870411 Ext 219

Cell:+265)0888380303

mkamwachale@poly.ac.mw
	

	10. 
	Mauritius
	R ashid Nanhuck 
Head of Unit 
MAURITIUS STANDARDS BUREAU 
Tel. + 230 433 3648/ 230 433 8136 
Fax. +230 433 5150 
Email. rnanhuck@msb.intnet.mu 
Email. rnanhuck@gmail.com 
http://msb.intnet.mu
	· Understanding ISO 17025

	11. 
	Mauritius
	Baichoo Chundunsing
Mauritius Standards Bureau
Villa Road,Moka
Republic of Mauritius
Tel: (230) 433 3648
Fax (230) 433 5051 or (230) 433 150
E- mail :cbaichoo@msb.intnet.mu
	

	12. 
	Namibia
	Merylinda Conradie

PO Box 2522, Windhoek, Namibia
ConradieM@namwater.com.na
conradie@iway.na
Tel + 264 61 710000

Fax: + 264 61 713257
	· Glossary of Analytical Terms 

· Basic Statistics 
· Calibration

· Metrology in Chemistry and Traceability 

· Validation

· Control Charts 

· Certified Reference Materials 
· Interlaboratory Tests

	13. 
	Namibia
	IMOGEN JULITTA CAREW

P O BOX 5296

AUSSPANNPLATZ

NAMIBIA

TEL: +264 61 2903458 / +264 812606359

 FAX :
+264 61 2903453

Fax:+09264 61 262679

ijv@windhoekcc.org.na
imogen_carew@yahoo.com
	· Control charts

· Calibration

· Validation of analytical methods

	14. 
	Rwanda
	KAYIRANGA Pascal

C/OMICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY
RWANDA BUREAU OF STANDARDS

P. BOX 7099

KICUKIRO CENTRE

MOB: 0788570896 or 0750375699

Email: kayirangap@yahoo.ca
Fax: +250-252-583305
	· Glossary of Analytical Terms 

· Basic Statistics 

· Calibration 

· Control charts



	15. 
	Rwanda
	MUKUNZI  Antoine

P.O. Box  7099 KIGALI, KICUKIRO

Tel:+25) 0788777431

Fax:+250-252-583305

mukanto7@yahoo.fr
MUKUNZI Antoine
Rwanda Bureau of Standards
Head of Chemistry Laboratories
P.O.BOX:7099 Kigali
Phone:(+250) 0788777431
e-mail: mukunzi.antoine@rbs.org.rw
mukanto7@yahoo.fr
	· Basic statistics

· Measurement uncertainty

· Control charts

· Validation - to be fit for the purpose



	16. 
	Seychelles
	Mr. Cliff Barra 
St. Joseph Estate, 
Au Cap, 
Mahé. 
Tel: +248 567087
Tel:+ 248 375252 / 567087
E-mail: 

bsorg@seychelles.net
	· Control Charts

· CRMs

· Interlaboratory Tests

	17. 
	Seychelles
	Mr Vivian Radegonde

SBS

P O Box 953

Victoria, Syechelles

Tel: +248 380 400

Fax: +248 375 151

vivianradegonde@hotmail.com
sbsorg@seychelles.net
	· Measurement 
Uncertainty

· Control Charts

· CRMs

	18. 
	Swaziland
	Meshack. Bhukwana Dlamini

Water Resources lab

P.O.Box 2681

 Mbabane, Swaziland

+26876088237/+2684041958

meshbdlamini@yahoo.com
Edward Mswane

Environmental Engineer

+268 7608 8142 / +268 404 8032

emswane@yahoo.com
	

	19. 
	Swaziland
	Kunene Thembinkosi
Municipal Council of Mbabane

P.O. Box 1 Mbabane, Swaziland

Cel: + 268 6217871

thembinkosi@mbacity.org.sz 
  tkmkunene@gmail.com
tkmkunene@gmail.com 
	

	20. 
	Tanzania
	Mrs Agnes Njau Mneney
P. O Box 75472 Dar es Salaam

Office: +255 2450206

Mobile phone: 255 744 562850

Home 255 22 2650311
agymneney@yahoo.co.uk,

anjaumneney@gmail.com
	

	21. 
	Tanzania
	Kezia Mwambo

TBS

P.O BOX 1339

DAR ES ASALAAM , TANZANIA
Tel : +255  22 2420274

Mobile: + 255 713 786771 kmbwambo@yahoo.co.uk
info@tbstz.org
	1. Glossary of Analytical chemistry  terms
2. Basic statistics
3. Calibration
4. Metrology in Chemistry
And Traceability of Analytical Measurement 
5. Validation of Analytical Methods
6. Measurement Uncertainty
7. Control Charts
8. Reference materials and Certified Reference materials
9. Interlaboratory tests
10. Laboratory system requirements, ISO/IEC 17025


	22. 
	Tanzania
	Charys Nuhu Ugullum

TFDA, PO. BOX 77150,
 Dar es salaam, Tanzania.

Tel +255 22 2450512/2450751

 mobile is +255 713 265014

Fax: + 255 22 2450793
charys.ugullum@tfda.or.tz
cha_ug@yahoo.com

	Basic statistics

Interlaboratory testing and

Method validation



	23. 
	Uganda
	Jacqueline Kwesiga

C/o Uganda National Bureau of Standards, Nakawa Industrial Area, and Plot M217

 P.O. Box 6329, Kampala

Tel: + 256 772869015

Jacqueline.kwesiga@unbs.go.ug/     Jkyokunda@yahoo.com
 Fax:  +256 41 286123
Jacqueline.kwesiga@unbs.go.ug
jacqueline.kwesiga@unbs.go.ug
	· Basic Statistics.

· Glossary of Analytical terms.

· Control Charts.

	24. 
	Uganda
	Aziz Mukota Kimera

Uganda National Bureau of Standards

 P.O Box 6329, Kampala

Tel: (256)-712-962692), 

azizmukota77@yahoo.com
aziz.mukota@unbs.go.ug
	Basic statistics
Method validation - to be fit for the purpose
 Control charts



	25. 
	Zambia
	Mr. Andrew Chipongo

Zambia Bureau of Standards,

P.O. Box 50259,

ZA 15101,

Ridgeway,

Lusaka,

e-mail; andrewc@zabs.org.zm 

Mobile; +260979180368
	1. Basic statics

2. Validation of analytical methods

3. Control Charts

4. TQM

5. Measurement of Uncertainty

	26. 
	Zambia
	Margaret Sakala Mazhamo

mazhamoms@yahoo.com
Tel-260-1-252855/252873/252875

Telefax +260 1 252875
	

	27. 
	Zambia
	Ray M Kamekela

Laboratory Analyst (Chem/Micro)

Zambia Bureau of Standards

Lechwe House

Freedom way

P.O.Box 50259

Lusaka

Tel: +260-211-231385

Fax: +260-211-238483

Cell: +260-977-761332

E-mail: ray@zabs.org.zm
        rkamekela@yahoo.com
	1. Basic statistics

2. Validation – to be fit for the purpose 

3. Control charts 4. Reference materials and certified reference materials 

5. Interlaboratory tests



	28. 
	Zambia
	Evans Lwanga


	

	29. 
	Zambia
	Vivian Mthetwa


	

	30. 
	Zimbabwe
	Peter Maringa

Standards Association of Zimbabwe

P O Box 661336

Kopje, Harare

Zimbabwe

Fax: 263 4 7491 81

Tel:263 4 753 800/1/2

Cell: +263 912 258 797

sazlabs@mweb.co.zw
gabibenson@yahoo.com
	

	31. 
	Zimbabwe
	Xavier Garwe

zimlab@africaonline.co.zw
zimlab@africaonline.co.zw
Tel:  00 263 4 487 545

  Fax:00 263 913 452 391
	

	32. 
	Germany
	Dr.-Ing. Dipl.-Chem. Michael Koch

Tel: 0711 / 685 - 65444

Fax: 0711 / 685 - 67809

Michael.Koch@iswa.uni-stuttgart.de
	

	33. 
	Germany


	Frank Baumeister
	

	34. 
	South Africa
	Donald Masuku

SADCMET Regional Coordinator

Tel: +27 12 841 3898

Fax: +27 12 841 3382

dmasuku@nmisa.org
	


	


� EMBED Word.Document.8 \s ���














_1340771922.doc
[image: image1.wmf] 





